City of Sanford/Village of Springvale Election Tally

State Referendum Election

OFFICIAL TALLY November 7, 2023

QUESTION 1: Citizen Initiative Do you want to bar some quasi-governmental entities and all

consumer-owned electric utilities from taking on more than WARD WARD WARD Clerk TOTAL
$1 billion in debt unless they get statewide voter approval? 1 2 3 Absentee VOTES
YES 789 673 800 679 2941
NO 299 322 333 245 1199
BLANKS 30 36 38 27 131
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 1 1118 1031 171 951 4271
QUESTION 2: Citizen Initiative Do you want to ban foreign governments & entities that they own, control or
influence from making campaign contributions or financing WARD WARD WARD Clerk TOTAL
communications for or against candidates or ballot questions? 1 2 3 Absentee VOTES
YES 976 874 1000 831 3681
NO 125 133 144 98 500
BLANKS 17 24 27 22 90
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 2| 1118 1031 17 951 4271
QUESTION 3: Citizen Initiative Do you want to create a new power company governed by
an elected board to acquire and operate existing for-profit WARD WARD WARD Clerk TOTAL
electricity transmission and distribution facilities in Maine? 1 2 3 Absentee VOTES
YES 308 277 296 239 1120
NO 804 740 869 698 3111
BLANKS 6 14 6 14 40
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 3| 1118 1031 "N 951 4271
QUESTION 4: Citizen Initiative Do you want to require vehicle manufacturers to standardize on-board diagnostic
systems and provide remote access to those systems and WARD WARD WARD Clerk TOTAL
mechanical data to owners and independent repair facilities? 1 2 3 Absentee VOTES
YES 929 857 996 809 3591
NO 178 159 170 128 635
BLANKS 11 15 5 14 45
1118 1031 1171 951 4271

TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 4

QUESTION 5: Constitutional Amendment Do you favor amending the Constitution of Maine to change the time period for judicial
review of the validity of written petitions from within 100 days from the date of filing to within 100 business days from the date of
filing of a written petition in the office of the Secretary of State, with an exception

for petitions filed withing 30 calendar days before or after WARD WARD WARD Clerk TOTAL
a general election? 1 2 3 Absentee VOTES
YES 636 530 572 513 2251
444 450 544 399 1837

NO




it of SonfocdN\Lllaoo £ S uorinauala Ll tH Tallie Sistao Dot

oo Ll

‘.

OLLICIAL TALLN Nl

abaoc 7 20929

TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 6

BLANKS 38 51 55 39 183
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUEsTIoN 5| 1118 1031 17 951 4271
QUESTION 6: Constitutional Amendment Do you favor amending the Constitution of Maine to require that all of the

provisions of the Constitution be included in the official printed WARD WARD WARD Clerk TOTAL
copies of the Constition prepared by the Secretary of State? 1 2 3 Absentee VOTES

YES 823 707 822 666 3018

NO 266 283 303 248 1100

BLANKS 29 41 46 37 153

1118 1031 1171 951 4271

QUESTION 7: Constitutional Amendment Do you favor amending the Constitution of Maine to remove a provision requiring a
circulator of a citizen's initiative or people's veto petition to be a resident of Maine and a registered voter in Maine,

requirements that have been ruled unconstitutional in federal WARD WARD WARD Clerk TOTAL
court? 1 2 3 Absentee VOTES
YES 292 298 291 253 1134
NO 776 681 820 652 2929
BLANKS 50 52 60 46 208
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUEsTIoN7| 1118 1031 1171 951 4271

QUESTION 8: Constitutional Amendment Do you favor amending the Constitution of Maine to remove a provision prohibiting
a person under guardianship for reasons of mental iliness from voting for Governor, Senators and Representatives, which the

United States District Court for the District of Maine found WARD WARD WARD Clerk TOTAL
violates the United States Constitution and federal law? 1 2 3 Absentee VOTES

YES 498 434 460 369 1761

NO 593 553 662 535 2343

BLANKS 27 44 49 47 167

TOTAL VOTES FOR QuEsTIong| 1118 1031 nn 951 4271

TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS AS OF 11/4/2023 15,704
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST FOR BUDGET VALIDATION: 4271
APPROXIMATE % VOTER TURNOUT 27%




City of Sanford/Village of Springvale

Municipal Election

OFFICIAL TALLY
November 7, 2023

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER - THREE YEAR TERM
1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026
VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN TWO

WARD
1

WARD
2

WARD
3

Central
Absentee

TOTAL
VOTES

JONES, lll, OLIVER

MARTELL, JONATHAN L.

HERLIHY, MAURA ANNE

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES

476

564

568

628

2236

447

553

495

567

2062

515

609

575

637

2336

439

464

577

408

1888

1877

2190

2215

2240

8522

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER - TO FILL UNEXPIRED
TERM ENDING 12/31/2024
VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN ONE

WARD
1

WARD
2

WARD
3

Central
Absentee

TOTAL
VOTES

DIGREGORIO, VICTOR E.

GOMES, DAVID T.

HITCHCOCK, NATHANIEL

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES

244

240

466

168

1118

282

193

413

143

1031

341

198

509

120

1168

181

189

459

115

944

1048

820

1847

546

4261

SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBER - THREE YEAR
TERM 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026
VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN TWO

WARD
1

WARD
2

WARD
3

Central
Absentee

TOTAL
VOTES

COTE, PAULAT.

SEVIGNY, AMY TURGEON

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES

706

822

708

2236

638

729

695

2062

773

841

722

2336

690

699

499

1888

2807

3091

2624

8522

TRUSTEE SANFORD WATER DISTRICT
THREE YEAR TERM 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026
VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN ONE

WARD
1

WARD
2

WARD
3

Central
Absentee

TOTAL
VOTES

COTE, ROLAND A.

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES

934

184

1118

869

162

1031

1013

155

1168

806

138

944

3622

639

4261




City of Sanford/Village of Springvale

Municipal Election

OFFICIAL TALLY

November 7, 2023

TRUSTEE SANFORD SEWERAGE DISTRICT
THREE YEAR TERM 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026

WARD

VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN TWO 1

WARD
2

WARD
3

Central
Absentee

TOTAL
VOTES

PATTERSON, KEITH R.

HITCHCOCK, NATHANIEL

BLANKS

TOTAL VOTES

744

717

775

2236

670

640

752

2062

793

764

779

2336

684

626

578

1888

2891

2747

2884

8522

MUNICIPAL ELECTION STATS

TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS AS OF 11/3/2023

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST FOR MUNICIPAL ELECTION

APPROXIMATE % VOTER TURNOUT:

15,704

4261

27%
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