QUESTION 1: Citizen Initiative Do you want to bar some quasi-governmental entities and all									
consumer-owned electric utilities from taking on more than \$1 billion in debt unless they get statewide voter approval?	WARD 1	WARD 2	WARD 3	Clerk Absentee	TOTAL VOTES				
YES	789	673	800	679	2941				
NO	299	322	333	245	1199				
BLANKS	30	36	38	27	131				
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 1	1118	1031	1171	951	4271				
					-				

QUESTION 2: Citizen Initiative Do you want to ban foreign governments & entities that they own, control or nfluence from making campaign contributions or financing WARD WARD Clerk TOTAL									
WARD 1	WARD 2	WARD 3	Clerk Absentee	TOTAL VOTES					
976	874	1000	831	3681					
125	133	144	98	500					
17	24	27	22	90					
1118	1031	1171	951	4271					
	WARD 1 976 125 17	WARD WARD 1 2 976 874 125 133 17 24	WARD WARD WARD WARD 3 976 874 1000 1000 125 133 144 17 24 27 27 1474 1474	WARD WARD WARD Clerk Absentee 976 874 1000 831 125 133 144 98 17 24 27 22					

QUESTION 3: Citizen Initiative Do you want to create a new power company governed by									
an elected board to acquire and operate existing for-profit electricity transmission and distribution facilities in Maine?	WARD 1	WARD 2	WARD 3	Clerk Absentee	TOTAL VOTES				
YES	308	277	296	239	1120				
NO	804	740	869	698	3111				
BLANKS	6	14	6	14	40				
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 3	1118	1031	1171	951	4271				

QUESTION 4: Citizen Initiative Do you want to require vehicle manufacturers to standardize on-board diagnostic								
systems and provide remote access to those systems and mechanical data to owners and independent repair facilities?	WARD 1	WARD 2	WARD 3	Clerk Absentee	TOTAL VOTES			
YES	929	857	996	809	3591			
NO	178	159	170	128	635			
BLANKS	11	15	5	14	45			
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 4	1118	1031	1171	951	4271			

QUESTION 5: Constitutional Amendment Do you favor amending the Constitution of Maine to change the time period for judicial review of the validity of written petitions from within 100 days from the date of filing to within 100 business days from the date of filing of a written petition in the office of the Secretary of State, with an exception							
for petitions filed withing 30 calendar days before or after a general election?							
YES	636	530	572	513	2251		
NO	444	450	544	399	1837		

City of Sanford/Village of Springwale Election Tally State P	State Referendum Election				7 2023
BLANKS	38	51	55	39	183
	-	-			-
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 5	1118	1031	1171	951	4271

QUESTION 6: Constitutional Amendment Do you favor amending the Constitution of Maine to require that all of the									
provisions of the Constitution be included in the official printed copies of the Constition prepared by the Secretary of State?	WARD 1	WARD 2	WARD 3	Clerk Absentee	TOTAL VOTES				
YES	823	707	822	666	3018				
NO	266	283	303	248	1100				
BLANKS	29	41	46	37	153				
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 6	1118	1031	1171	951	4271				

QUESTION 7: Constitutional Amendment Do you favor amending the Constitution of Maine to remove a provision requiring a circulator of a citizen's initiative or people's veto petition to be a resident of Maine and a registered voter in Maine,								
requirements that have been ruled unconstitutional in federal court?	WARD 1	WARD 2	WARD 3	Clerk Absentee	TOTAL VOTES			
YES	292	298	291	253	1134			
NO	776	681	820	652	2929			
BLANKS	50	52	60	46	208			
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 7	1118	1031	1171	951	4271			

QUESTION 8: Constitutional Amendment Do you favor amending the Constitution of Maine to remove a provision prohibiting a person under guardianship for reasons of mental illness from voting for Governor, Senators and Representatives, which the								
United States District Court for the District of Maine found violates the United States Constitution and federal law?	WARD 1	WARD 2	WARD 3	Clerk Absentee	TOTAL VOTES			
YES	498	434	460	369	1761			
NO	593	553	662	535	2343			
BLANKS	27	44	49	47	167			
TOTAL VOTES FOR QUESTION 8	1118	1031	1171	951	4271			

TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS AS OF 11/4/2023		15,	704	
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST FOR BUDGET VALIDATION:	4271			
APPROXIMATE % VOTER TURNOUT		27%		

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER - THREE YEAR TERM 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026 VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN TWO	WARD	WARD 2	WARD 3	Central Absentee	TOTAL VOTES
JONES, III, OLIVER	476	447	515	439	1877
MARTELL, JONATHAN L.	564	553	609	464	2190
HERLIHY, MAURA ANNE	568	495	575	577	2215
BLANKS	628	567	637	408	2240
TOTAL VOTES	2236	2062	2336	1888	8522

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER - TO FILL UNEXPIRED TERM ENDING 12/31/2024 VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN ONE	WARD 1	WARD 2	WARD 3	Central Absentee	TOTAL VOTES
DIGREGORIO, VICTOR E.	244	282	341	181	1048
GOMES, DAVID T.	240	193	198	189	820
HITCHCOCK, NATHANIEL	466	413	509	459	1847
BLANKS	168	143	120	115	546
TOTAL VOTES	1118	1031	1168	944	4261

SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBER - THREE YEAR TERM 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026 VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN TWO	WARD	WARD 2	WARD 3	Central Absentee	TOTAL VOTES
COTE, PAULA T.	706	638	773	690	2807
SEVIGNY, AMY TURGEON	822	729	841	699	3091
BLANKS	708	695	722	499	2624
TOTAL VOTES	2236	2062	2336	1888	8522

TRUSTEE SANFORD WATER DISTRICT THREE YEAR TERM 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026 VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN ONE	WARD	WARD 2	WARD 3	Central Absentee	TOTAL VOTES
COTE, ROLAND A.	934	869	1013	806	3622
BLANKS	184	162	155	138	639
TOTAL VOTES	1118	1031	1168	944	4261

TRUSTEE SANFORD SEWERAGE DISTRICT THREE YEAR TERM 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026 VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN TWO	WARD	WARD 2	WARD 3	Central Absentee	TOTAL VOTES
PATTERSON, KEITH R.	744	670	793	684	2891
HITCHCOCK, NATHANIEL	717	640	764	626	2747
BLANKS	775	752	779	578	2884
TOTAL VOTES	2236	2062	2336	1888	8522

MUNICIPAL ELECTION STATS				
TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS AS OF 11/3/2023	15,704			
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST FOR MUNICIPAL ELECTION	4261			
APPROXIMATE % VOTER TURNOUT:	27%			